# 0082185

9/22/97

#### FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

10:56 AM

(((H97000015655 8)))

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TO:

FAX #1 (850)922-4001

FROM: FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

ACCT#: 071001002335

CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ

FAX #: (305)716-0346

PHONE: (305)599-0839

NAME: U S A COLLISION, INC.

AUDIT NUMBER..... H97000015655

DOC TYPE......FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

CERT. OF STATUS..0

PAGES.... 3

CERT. COPIES.....1

DEL. METHOD... \$122.50 EST. CHARGE. .

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

\*\* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. \*\*



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 22, 1997

FAS-T CORP AGENTS INC

SUBJECT: U S A COLLISION, INC.

REF: W97000021718

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: m97000015655 Letter Number: 797A00046845

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

U S A COLLISION, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

551 M. W. 215 AVENUE, PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA 33029

7 SEP 23 AH IO: 25 CORELACT OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

( 500 ) FIVE HUNDRED SHARES, \$ 1.00 PER VALUE.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS
The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

ROSA GARCIA

551 W. W. 215 AVENUE, PEMBROKE PINES, PL 33029

Prepared By: EMF SERVICENTER 400 N.W. 136 Avg. Miami, Fl. 33182 (305) 226-8673

#### ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

ROSA GARCIA- PRESIDENT

551 N W 215 AVENUE, PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

ANTONIO R. Dasilva = VICE-PRESIDENT.

8615 N. W. 8th STREET APT. 103, MIAMI, FL 33126

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

19th day of SEPTEMBER . 19 97

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Signature

### Notarization is not required

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:	U S A COLLISION, INC.		
2. The name and address of the regi	istered agent and office is:	<u></u>	
rosi	A GARCIA	97 SECTALL	
<del> </del>	(NAME)	SEP AHA	F
(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)		BE TO A	LED
PEMBROKE 1	PINES, FL 33029 (City/State/LP)	IO: 25 IATE ORIDA	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE) 9/19/97
(DATE)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314